FIRST CO.
P.O. BOX 270969 - DALLAS, TEXAS  75227
PH. (214) 388-5751 | FAX (214) 388-2255
The MB-HW series fan coil comes with a 4 row cooling coil, 277V multi-speed
motor, and up to 10kW of factory installed electric heat.  All models are ETL Listed.
4 - Pipe Cooling and Heating
Copper tube heating and cooling coils

10.3
8.6
Model Number Nomenclature
       12  MB  E15
    NOM. CFM (100’s)
		   	   8 -    800 CFM
			   10 - 1000 CFM (4-pipe only)
			   12 - 1200 CFM
			   16 - 1600 CFM
			   20 - 2000 CFM
	 E # - “E” designates electric heat
	           # is kW of electric heat
	 2HW - 2 row hot water coil
	 3HW - 3 row hot water coil
	 4HW - 4 row hot water coil
       Basic Unit Options
Basic Unit
In keeping with its policy of continuous progress and product
improvement, First Operations reserves the right to make
changes without notice.  Maintenance for all First Co. products
is available under “Product Maintenance” at www.firstco.com.
MB-HW SERIES
FIRST CO. MB-HW SERIES SPEC4
NOTE:
1.  Power head leads are 18”.
ACCESSORIES:   (field installed)  MB, MB-HW, MBE Series
Power Heads: (two power heads required for 4-pipe) - For all units
E50131180
E50132180
E50137180
E50138180
24V
110V/50Hz - 120V/60Hz
277V
220V/50Hz - 230/60Hz
Seperate Valve Bodies:  (order power heads seperately)
E421317
E431317
E421417
E431417
3/4” 2-way - For (PHYB, 8-12MB/MBE/MB-HW (and 8-16MB-HW htg.coil)
3/4” 3-way - For (PHYB, 8-12MB/MBE/MB-HW (and 8-16MB-HW htg.coil)
1” 2-way - For 16 - 20MB/MBE/MB-HW (and 20MB-HW htg. coil)
1” 3-way - For 16 - 20MB/MBE/MB-HW (and 20MB-HW htg. coil)
Hand Valves: (Combination balance / shut-off)  (2 usually req’d per coil)
CP90
CP905
3/4” For 8-12MB/MBE/MB-HW )8-16MB-HW Htg. coil)
1” For 16-20MB/MBE/MB-HW (16 and 20MB-HW Htg. coil)
Relay - Transformer
310-E301 120 / 24V for ALL 120V motors
MB-HW SERIES
Valve Body
(2-way)
Power Head
CP905310-E301
FIRST CO. MB-HW SERIES SPEC5
MB-HW SERIES
Accurate, Efficient, and Quiet Fan Coil Operation
(T200 shown with wall plate)
T200/T201 Thermostat Features
The new Autospeed 24V™ thermostat (part's # T200